10M Air Pistol - Individuals

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six
Division Seven
Division Eight

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

W. Man

W. McGurk
G. Chambers
F. Braganza
C. Wilson

R. J. Miller

P. Hair

E. B. Dobson

10M Air Pistol - Individuals (Seniors)

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four

1st
1st
1st
1st

B. Melvin

B. Elliott

C. Wilson

O. J. Spence

10M Air Pistol - Individuals (Supported rest)

Division One

1st

10M Air Pistol - Teams

Division One
Division Two

10M Air Rifle - Individuals

Division One
Division Two

1st
1st

1st
1st

P. Tietze

Bury A
Blackpool

R. Townsend
D. Wheeler

10M Air Rifle - Individuals (Seniors)

Division One

1st

R. Townsend

10m Air Rifle - Individuals (Supported rest)

Division One

1st

T. Mooney

20 Yards Pistol - Individuals

Division One
Division Two

1st
1st

D. Owen
B. Elliott

C&NTSA Award Winners - Summer 2021

Jasmine
Dechmont
Altrincham
Altrincham
Cumb News
Keswick
Dumfries

St Giles Yarners

Bedlay
Bedlay
Cumb News
Leek

Cumb News

Balerno & Currie
Blackpool

Balerno & Currie

Crewe

Cumb News
Dechmont

22 Rifle Long Range Prone (50 Yds/Mts) - Individuals

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four

1st
1st
1st
1st

A. W. Byrne
W. E. Phelps
N. Dixon

J. O'Neill

Llantrisant & Cardiff
Llantrisant & Cardiff
Portishead

East Antrim

22 Rifle Long Range Prone (50 Yds/Mts) - Teams

Division One

1st

Felton

22 Rifle Short Range - Individuals

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six
Division Seven

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

A. R. Anderson
J. Ward

C. Brown

T. Saunders

D. Hollingsworth
J. du Heaume
K. Scott

22 Rifle Short Range - Individuals (Seniors)

Division One

1st

A. R. Anderson

22 Rifle Short Range - Teams

Division One
Division Two

1st
1st

Blackpool
K Kendal C

6 Yards Air Pistol - Individuals

Division One

1st

D. Grocott

Gallery Rifle Any Sights - Individuals

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four

Gallery Rifle Any Sights - Individuals (Seniors)

Division One

1st
1st
1st
1st

1st

C. Thompson
D. Crawford
S. Andrews
A. Norley

M. Loader

Gallery Rifle Iron Sights - Individuals

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five

Gallery Rifle Iron Sights - Individuals (Seniors)

Division One
Division Two

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

1st
1st

C. Thompson
S. Booth

K. Upton

A. Bambery
N. King

N. Gray
B. Leese

Long Barrelled Pistol - Individuals

Division One
Division Two

Long Range Any Sights 100 Yards - Individuals

1st
1st

D. Owen
P. Slator

Hawick

St Andrews
Blackpool

St Andrews URC
K Kendal
Portishead
Balerno & Currie

Hawick

St Giles Yarners

York RI

Market Drayton
Furness Marksmen
Morecambe

Deddington

York RI
Hensall
Felton
Warrington
York RI

Deddington
Market Drayton

Cumb News
Warrington

Pts
88
75
89
71
70
79
69
59

Pts
77
60
54
68

Pts
53

Pts
14
18

Pts
67
59

Pts
50

Pts
47

Pts
90
74

Pts
72
66
57
70

Pts
10

Pts
87
78
75
86
69
59
69

Pts
59

Pts
14
18

Pts
63

Pts
77
71
72
68

Pts
76

Pts
89
76
78
76
90

Pts
58
50

Pts
70
48

Pts

Agg
1898
1688
1830
1717
1609
1658
1754
1450

Agg
1856
1721
1609
1629

Agg
1847

Agg
5053
5068

Agg
1863
1460

Agg
1863

Agg
1821

Agg
1891
1588

Agg
1919
1918
1869
1891

Agg
5710

Agg
986
970
955
956
922
909
944

Agg
986

Agg
5766
5450

Agg
1707

Agg
1978
1946
1940
1832

Agg
1959

Agg
1982
1903
1858
1819
1930

Agg
1934
1852

Agg
1930
1642

Agg

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd

2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd

2nd
2nd

2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd

D. Owen

E. Wethered
H. McDonald
A. Hunton

R. Collins

I. Hutchinson
I. Cooper

N. Calder

G. Chambers
F. Braganza

I. Hutchinson
J. Machin

D. Boyton

Vickers
Leek

S. Alexander
J. Ward

0. J. Spence

J. Phillips

R. A. Shaw
D. McErlain

M. Sinfield
R. Gascoyne
S. Steele

A. Trueick

Sunderland

P. Jess

J. Bradfield
B. Paillusson
P. Baxter

M. Wray

G. Garratt
A. Bramwell

W. Vaughan

K Kendal A
K Kendal D

T. Mooney

M. Loader
S. Morris

J. Sinclair
C. Wilson

W. Pow

N. Gray

M. Leese
S. Moss

J. Bambery
S. Dalziel

R. Ward
T. Creed

R. Gascoyne
G. Newsholme

Cumb News
R&L

Balerno & Currie
Cumb News
Portishead

Leek

St Andrews

St Andrews

Altrincham
Altrincham
Leek
Leek

Court Riverside

Penarth
St Andrews

Leek

Leek

Vickers
Deddington

K Kendal
Felton

East Antrim
East Antrim

St Andrews
Balerno & Currie
Leyland Motors
Balerno & Currie
St Andrews
Portishead

K Kendal

Hawick

Crewe

Deddington
Portishead
Derby
Cumb News

J.S.P.C.

Deddington
Market Drayton
Altrincham
Warrington
Market Drayton

York RI
St Giles Yarners

Felton
Warrington

Pts
78
72
71
69
65
73
58
56

Pts
70
53
49
54

Pts
44

Pts
12
14

Pts
45
58

Pts
32

Pts
43

Pts
76
64

Pts
71
66
52
57

Pts
10

Pts
75
71
74
75
67
55
50

Pts
49

Pts
12
12

Pts
52

Pts
68
63
65
67

Pts
68

Pts
78
73
70
68
73

Pts
45
42

Pts
57
48

Pts

Agg
1869
1775
1767
1654
1623
1639
1577
1458

Agg
1830
1717
1639
1538

Agg
1807

Agg
5115
4718

Agg
1585
1454

Agg
1512

Agg
1801

Agg
1695
1433

Agg
1922
1917
1858
1816

Agg
5638

Agg
978
965
959
942
018
902
885

Agg
975

Agg
5736
5354

Agg
1672

Agg
1959
1937
1926
1820

Agg
1939

Agg
1934
1887
1837
1826
1833

Agg
1881
1831

Agg
1859
1639

Agg



Division One
Division Two
Division Three

1st
1st
1st

W. E. Phelps
A. Germain
J. Forrest

Llantrisant & Cardiff
Llantrisant & Cardiff
York RI

Long Range Any Sights 100 Yards - Individuals (Seniors)

Division One

Long Range Benchrest A/S (50y/m) - Individuals

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six
Division Seven
Division Eight
Division Nine

1st

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

W. E. Phelps

D. C. J. Poxon
G. Newsholme
R. Bell

J. Blaney

J. Brown

H. Ayre

D. Casson

P. Ross

S. Bernard

Llantrisant & Cardiff

Leicester
Warrington
East Antrim
Bideford
Derby
Hensall
East Antrim
Portishead
Bideford

Long Range Benchrest A/S (50y/m) - Individuals (Seniors)

Division One
Division Two

1st
1st

D. C. J. Poxon
J. Brown

Muzzle Loading Pistol - Individuals

Division One
Division Two

Muzzle Loading Pistol - Individuals (Seniors)

Division One

1st
1st

1st

C. Lockwood
D. Owen

C. Lockwood

Muzzle Loading Revolver - Individuals

Division One
Division Two

Muzzle Loading Revolver - Individuals (Seniors)

Division One

1st
1st

1st

R. Gascoyne
N. Pye

N. Pye

Rapid Fire Rifle - Individuals

Division One
Division Two

1st
1st

D. Crawford
T. Earnshaw

Leicester
Derby

Preston Grasshoppers

Cumb News

Preston Grasshoppers

Felton
Tayside

Tayside

Market Drayton
Furness Marksmen

Short Range Benchrest A/S (Air Rifle) - Individuals

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four

1st
1st
1st
1st

R. Robertson
I. Vance

J. Mitchell
W. McGurk

Dechmont
Dechmont
Bideford

Dechmont

Short Range Benchrest A/S (Air Rifle) - Individuals (Seniors)

Division One

1st

K. Johns

Cardiff

Short Range Benchrest A/S (Rimfire) - Individuals

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six
Division Seven
Division Eight
Division Nine

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

D. Boyton

W. Taylor

H. Newsholme
D. Elgar

D. Allwright

J. W. Moore
R. Williams

D. Mills

R. Wylam

Court Riverside
Blackburn
Warrington
Cumb News
Ross-on-Wye
Penarth
Portishead
Penarth

Felton

Short Range Benchrest A/S (Rimfire) - Individuals (Seniors)

Division One
Division Two

Short Range Benchrest A/S (Rimfire) - Teams

Division One
Division Two

1st
1st

1st
1st

Sport Rifle - Individuals

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six
Division Seven
Division Eight
Division Nine

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

W. Taylor
H. Newsholme

Bury A
Bury B

S. Chambers
R. Collins

A. Bambery

J. Bray

S. Dodds

M. Coulson

S. Alexander
H. R. Wilkinson
M. Turnbull

Sport Rifle - Individuals (Seniors)

Division One
Division Two
Division Three

Sport Rifle - Teams

Division One
Division Two

1st
1st
1st

1st
1st

S. Chambers
J. Davidson
A. Greenlees

Warrington
Leek

Blackburn
Warrington

Workington
Portishead
Warrington

Felton

Scotton & Farnham
Sunderland
Penarth
Sunderland
Sunderland

Workington
Ramsgate & Dover
Bishop Auckland

67
56
57

Pts
80

Pts
79
77
67
67
70
78
62
77
78

Pts
54
54

Pts
64
60

Pts
45

Pts
65
70

Pts
47

Pts
70
64

Pts
75
78
63
65

Pts
87

Pts
86
87
61
75
77
86
80
69
66

Pts
67
57

Pts
16
12

Pts
88
78
83
70
75
83
90
82
76

Pts
80
69
75

Pts
16
16

1958
1916
1818

Agg
1958

Agg
1985.040
1982.036
1969.030
1972.031
1973.047
1980.036
1933.014
1964.025
1962.041

Agg
1985.040
1973.047

Agg
953
838

Agg
953

Agg
931
913

Agg
913

Agg
2816
2638

Agg
1987.053
1959.032
1953.035
1897.017

Agg
1980.043

Agg
1971.029
1995.062
1975.030
1971.042
1957.029
1947.024
1991.042
1870.013
1887.014

Agg
1995.062
1975.030

Agg
5907.081
5582.066

Agg
995
018
955
885
865
907
018
836
780

Agg
995
857
820

Agg
5585
5079

2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd

2nd

2nd
2nd

2nd

2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd

R. I. M. Thomas
D. V. Playle
J. Sinclair

J. Sinclair

M. Young
K. Knowles
A. Cook

R. Burchall
J. Morris

. Harlow
Duncan
. Kyle

. Wylam

>

. Newsholme
. Harlow

=4l 0)]

N. Pye
A. Frankland

N. Pye

R. Singleton
C. Oswald

R. Singleton

W. Taylor
P. Ward

S. Bernard
J. Rawnsley
C. Morris
G. Boyer

I. Vance

A. Bullock

C. Brown

D. Kirk

K. Thorbjornsen
J. Bambery

J. Parker

A. Bambery

D. Judge

D. Riley

C. Brown
M. Phillips

GEC-Coventry
Chichester B

J. Beardsley
J. Jack

C. Donaldson
K. Hayes

M. Gray

A. Green

P. Bracegirdle
A. Greenlees
K. Stone

W. M. Pow
R. Ker
J. Machin

Sunderland A
Sunderland B

Llantrisant & Cardiff
Llantrisant & Cardiff
Derby

Derby

Ballymena
Portishead
Felton
Hensall
Penrhiwpal
Derby
Ballymena
East Antrim
Felton

Warrington
Derby

Tayside
Felton

Tayside

Deddington
J.S.P.C.

Deddington

Blackburn
Vickers

Bideford

Furness Marksmen
Bideford

Blackburn

Dechmont

Deddington
Blackpool
Telepost
Warrington
Warrington
Ross-on-Wye
Warrington

K Kendal
York RI

Blackpool
Ross-on-Wye

K Kendal
Redcraig

York RI
Altrincham

York RI

York RI
Portishead
Bishop Auckland
Portishead

Sunderland
Derby
Leek

62
49
45

Pts
59

Pts
73
68
67
64
59
66
61
53
70

Pts
51
48

Pts
59
46

Pts
41

Pts
56
56

Pts
43

Pts
51
59

Pts
67
59
61
61

Pts
79

Pts
72
76
59
72
75
74
66
60
52

Pts
58
49

Pts
14
12

Pts
78
75
77
65
72
80
68
76
70

Pts
63
63
56

Pts
14

1927
1876
1847

Agg
1847

Agg
1981.040
1972.035
1965.024
1968.029
1955.026
1963.030
1927.014
1912.016
1929.029

Agg
1982.036
1963.030

Agg
944
719

Agg
944

Agg
898
796

Agg
898

Agg
2239
2621

Agg
1979.054
1918.023
1949.021
1879.025

Agg
1959.032

Agg
1806.006
1986.050
1970.029
1969.029
1954.027
1930.019
1946.033
1788.007
1834.009

Agg
1986.050
1964.031

Agg
5912.111
5363.057

Agg
977
909
944
864
884
898
848
820
755

Agg
926
828
762

Agg
5541
4705



